

## Islamic Arabic University

House No.124/90/3, Block-B, Road no.02, West Dhanmondi, Bosila, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 www.jau.edu.bd



Date: 16/07/2024

Ref: IAU/REGI/ADMIN/PERSONAL/2019/12491

## **No Objection Certificate**

This is to certify that, MD HASIBUR RAHAMAN SAGOR, Son of Md Matiar Rahman is serving in the Islamic Arabic University as Section Officer. The University has no objection to his going abroad and the authority will grant him necessary leave if he gets visa for India. His particulars are given below:

Name	Passport No.	Expire Date
MD HASIBUR RAHAMAN SAGOR	A00038648	21 Oct 2030

By order of the Vice Chancellor

MRDD 16.67.2024

(Dr. Muhammad Kamrul Islam)

Registrar

Islamic Arabic University Mobile: 01705408001

E-mail: iauregistr@gmail.com

Ref: IAU/REGI/ADMIN/PERSONAL/2019/12491

Copy:

1. Visa Authority, High Commission of India, Bangladesh.

- 2. Mr. Md Hasibur Rahaman Sagor, Section Officer, Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka.
- 3. Director (Finance & Accounts), Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka
- 4. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka
- 5. Personal Secretary to the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka
- 6. I.C.T Section (To Publish on the Website), Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka.
- 7. Office File/Personal File.

(Arif Ahmad) 07. 2024

Date: 16/07/2024

Section Officer

Islamic Arabic University